The company reserves the right to vary models and dimensions without notice.
Products designed for industrial applications. Sale to general public is forbidden.
CONTROL > Valve Island Series HGENERAL CATALOGUE > Release 8.1
2
01
2/3.15
Valve Islands
Series H

2
2/3.15
Ordering example Island valves Series H - Multipole
CODE
HP  ( 1 ) ( 2 ) ( 3  ) ( 4 ) ( 5 ) ( 6 )
Electrical connection Cable length: Sub-base for two valves Size
1 (10,5mm)
Type of Solenoid valve size
1 and 2
Terminal plates - Threaded
1 10 M Multip. 25 pin PNP 03 03 m A Threaded M7 M 5/2 Monostable A 1 ; 12/14 in common
3/5 ; 82/84 threaded ports
2 21 N Multip. 25 pin NPN 05 05 m B fittings for tube Ø4 B 5/2 Bistable B 1 ; 12/14 separate
3/5 ; 82/84 threaded ports
5 Mixed H Multip. 37 pin PNP 10 10 m C fittings for tube Ø6 V 5/3 Centres Closed C 1 ; 12/14 in common
 3/5; 82/84 w. integr. silencer
L Multip. 37 pin NPN 15 15 m D channel 1; 3; 5 closed
- threaded M7
C 2 x 3/2 N.C. D 1 ; 12/14 separate
 3/5; 82/84 w. integr. silencer
20 20 m E channel 1; 3; 5 closed
- cartridge Ø4
A 2 x 3/2 N.O. Terminal plates - with
cartridges Ø8
on port 1
25 25 m F channel 1; 3; 5 closed
- cartridge Ø6
G 1 x 3/2 N.C. + 1 x 3/2 N. O. E 1 ; 12/14 in common
3/5 ; 82/84 conveyable
30 30 m G channel 3; 5 closed threaded
M7
E 2 x 2/2 N.C F 1 ; 12/14 separate 3/5 ; 82/84
conveyable
X length to be defined in meters H channel 3; 5 closed -
cartridge Ø4
F 2 x 2/2 N.O. G 1 ; 12/14 in common
 3/5; 82/84 w. integr. silencer
I channel 3; 5 closed -
cartridge Ø6
I 1 x 2/2 N.C. + 1 x 2/2 N.O. H 1 ; 12/14 separate
 3/5; 82/84 w. integr. silencer
L channel 1 closed - threaded
M7
L Free position Terminal plates - with
cartridges Ø10
on port 1
M channel 1 closed - cartridge
Ø4
Valves with integr. pressure
reg. online 1 (Size 2 only)
I 1 ; 12/14 in common
3/5 ; 82/84 conveyable
N channel 1 closed - cartridge
Ø6
N 5/2 Monostable L 1 ; 12/14 separate
/5 ; 82/84 conveyable
Sub- base for Valves size 2 P 5/2 Bistable M 1 ; 12/14 in common 3/5 ;
82/84 with integrated silencer
Q Threaded G1/8 Q 5/3 Centres Closed N 1 ; 12/14 separate
 3/5; 82/84 w. integr. silencer
R fittings for tube Ø6 R 2 x 3/2 N.C.
S fittings for tube Ø8 S 2 x 3/2 N.O.
Supplem. press. and exhaust: T 1 x 3 /2 N.C. 1 x 3 /2 N.O.
X Supplem. pressure supply
and exhaust
U 2 x 2/2 N.C.
Y Supplem. press. supply and
exh. (w. integ. silencer)
X 2 x 2/2 N.O.
Sub-base for electrical supply Y 1 x 2 /2 N.C. 1 x 2 /2 N.O.
K Module for electrical
power supply separation +
supplementary inlet pressure

2
2/3.15
Ordering example Valve Island Series H - Fieldbus
CODE
HP  ( 1  ) ( 2 ) ( 3 ) ( 4 ) ( 5 ) ( 6 ) ( 7 )
Size Electrical connector Input modules Output modules Sub-base for two valves
Size 1 (10,5mm)
Type of Solenoid valve
size 1 and 2
Terminal plates
1 10,5 P Profibus-DP
(expandable)
0 Without inputs A Without outputs A Threaded M7 M 5/2 Monostable A 1; 12/14 in common
3/5; 82/84 threaded
2 21 C CANopen
(expandable)
A Input module - 8 digital
(8xM8)
B fittings for tube Ø4 B 5/2 Bistable B 1; 12/14 separate
3/5; 82/84 threaded
5 Mixed D DeviceNet
(expandable)
C fittings for tube Ø6 V 5/3 Centres Closed C 1; 12/14 in common
3/5; 82/84 w.silencer
E only for P-C-D
Expansion
D channel 1; 3; 5 closed
- threaded M7
C 2 x 3/2 N.C. D 1; 12/14 separate
3/5; 82/84 w. silencer
E channel 1; 3; 5 closed
- cartridge Ø4
A 2 x 3/2 N.O. Terminal plates - with
cartridges Ø8 for size 1
F channel 1; 3; 5 closed
- cartridge Ø6
G 1 x 3/2 N.C. + 1 x 3/2
N.O.
E 1; 12/14 in common
3/5; 82/84 conveyable
G channel 3; 5 closed
threaded M7
E 2 X 3/2 N.C. F 1; 12/14 in common
3/5; 82/84 conveyable
H channel 3; 5 closed
- cartridge Ø4
F 2 X 3/2 N.O. G 1; 12/14 in common
3/5; 82/84 w. silencer
I channel 3; 5 closed
- cartridge Ø6
I 1 x 2/2 N.C. + 1 x 2/2
N.O.
H 1; 12/14 separate
3/5; 82/84 w. silencer
L channel 1 closed
- threaded M7
L Free position Term. plates - w. cartr.
Ø8 (size 2 and 5)
M channel 1 closed
- cartridge Ø4
Valves w. integr. press.
reg. online 1 (size 2)
I 1; 12/14 in common 3/5;
82/84 conveyable
N channel 1 closed
- cartridge Ø6
N 5/2 Monostable L 1; 12/14 in common 3/5;
82/84 conveyable
Sub- base for Valves
size 2
P 5/2 Bistable M 1; 12/14 in common
3/5; 82/84 w. silencer
Q Threaded G1/8 Q 5/3 Centres Closed N 1; 12/14 separate